Datasheet
Modular Probe for CO2, Humidity,
Temperature and Ambient Pressure
EE872
Datasheet EE872
v1.10 / All rights reserved  |  2
EE872

Datasheet EE872
v1.10 / All rights reserved  |  8
Ordering Guide
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE872-
Model CO2 (default: heated) M10
CO2 + T + RH + p (default: not heated) M13
CO2 measuring range 0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...10 000 ppm HV3
0...3 % (30 000 ppm) HV5
0...5 % (50 000 ppm) HV6
Probe material PET (Polyethyleneterephtalate) No code
Stainless steel PM2
Filter PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene) No code
Catalytic for H2O2 sterilisation F12
PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene) membrane F21
So
ftw
ar
e
Se
tu
p Output Output 1: 0 – 10 V Output 2: 4 – 20 mA GA7
Output 1: 0 – 5 V Output 2: 0 – 20 mA GA11
Modbus RTU P1 P1
Baud rate 9 600 No code
19 200 BD6
38 400 BD7
Accredited Traceable Calibration Certificate in accordance with DIN EN ISO/IEC 17025 see www.eplusecal.com
Probe
Sensing Module (Spare Part)
Feature Description Code
H
ar
dw
ar
e
C
on
fig
ur
at
io
n
EE872S-
Model CO2 (default: heated) M10
CO2 + T + RH + p (default: not heated) M13
CO2 range1) 0...2 000 ppm HV1
0...5 000 ppm HV2
0...10 000 ppm HV3
0...3 % (30 000 ppm) HV5
0...5 % (50 000 ppm) HV6
1) The sensing module’s CO2 range must match that of the originally ordered EE872 probe.
Datasheet EE872
v1.10 / All rights reserved  |  9
Order Examples
Feature Code Description
Model M10 CO2
CO2 range HV1 0...2 000 ppm
Probe material No code PET (Polyethyleneterephtalate)
Filter No code PTFE (Polytetrafluoroethylene)
Output signal GA7 Output 1: 0 – 10 V
Output 2: 4 – 20 mA
Sensor EE872-M10HV1GA7
Sensing Module EE872S-M10HV1
Sensor EE872-M13HV6PM2F12P1
Feature Code Beschreibung
Modell M13 CO2 + T + RH + p
CO2 range HV6 0...5 %
Probe material PM2 Stainless steel
Filter F12 Catalytic for H2O2 sterilisation
Protocol P1 Modbus RTU
Baud rate No code 9 600
Parity No code Even
Stop bit No code 1
Feature Code Beschreibung
Model M10 CO2 + T + RH + p
CO2 range HV1 0...2 000 ppm
Datasheet EE872
v1.10 / All rights reserved  |  10
Accessories
Description Code
E+E Product Configuration Software
(Free download from www.epluse.com/pcs10)
PCS10
Stainless steel mounting flange, Ø25 mm (0.98") HA010226
Wall mounting clip, Ø25 mm (0.98") HA010227
Radiation shield HA010510
Flange socket, M12x1  50 mm (1.97") stranded wire, 5 poles, M16x1
screw-in thread
HA010705
Modbus configuration adapter, M12 4 poles  USB HA011018
Sensor connection cable, shielded, 5 poles, M12x1 socket  wire
ferrules 	 1.5 m (4.9 ft)
	 5 m (16.4 ft)
	 10 m (32.8 ft)
HA010819
HA010820
HA010821
Y-style splitter, M12x1, 1 plug  2 sockets, 5 poles HA030204
Connector, M12x1 socket, 5 poles, for self assembly HA010708
Protection cap / calibration adapter HA010785
Protection cap for M12 socket HA010781
Protection cap for M12 plug HA010782
For further information see datasheet Accessories.
Company Headquarters &
Production Site
E+E Elektronik Ges.m.b.H.
Langwiesen 7
4209 Engerwitzdorf | Austria
T +43 7235 605-0
F +43 7235 605-8
Subsidiaries
E+E Sensor Technology (Shanghai) Co., Ltd.
T +86 21 6117 6129
E+E Elektronik France SARL
T +33 4 74 72 35 82
E+E Elektronik Deutschland GmbH